GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3769
ANSWERED ON 23%° MARCH, 2023

PRAYAGRAJ TO LUCKNOW EXPRESSWAY
3769. SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) the steps being taken by the Government to convert Prayagraj to Lucknow National Highway into expressway; and

(b) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) Prayagraj to Lucknow section of National Highway (NH) -
30 consists of Lucknow-Raebareli section, which is 4-lane and Raebareli to Prayagraj section, which is 2-lane with paved shoulder. National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has recently undertaken upgradation of Raebareli to Prayagraj section to 4-lane configuration. However, at present, there is no plan to convert Prayagraj to Lucknow section of NH-30 into expressway.
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